
RGVGCA/McALLEN ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg Vela 368 - 356 = 724 1 Amber Medina (Laredo Alexander) 79 - 75 = 154

2 Sharyland Pioneer 383 - 360 = 743 2 Amber Martine (Edinburg Vela) 84 - 74 = 158

3 McAllen Memorial 378 - 371 = 749 3 Anisha Anandula (Corpus Christi Ray) 80 - 79 = 159

4 Mission Veterans Memorial 369 - 381 = 750 4 Andrea Juarez (McAllen Memorial) 81 - 81 = 162

5 Corpus Christi Ray 382 - 369 = 751 5 Amabely Rodriguez (Mission Veterans) 78 - 88 = 166

6 Harlingen South 388 - 365 = 753 6 Rihanna Renteria (CC Veterans) 84 - 85 = 169

7 Corpus Christi Veterans 387 - 397 = 784 7 Lauren Gonzalez (Mission Veterans) 86 - 84 = 170

8 Laredo Alexander 400 - 384 = 784 8 Peyton York (Sharyland Pioneer) 89 - 84 = 173

9 La Feria 401 - 387 = 788 Juliann Rivera (Corpus Christi Ray) 89 - 84 = 173

10 Sharyland High 401 - 400 = 801 10 Khloe Lopez Garza (Sharyland Pioneer) 87 - 88 = 175

11 La Joya Palmview 440 - 418 = 858 Natalie Morales (McAllen Memorial) 93 - 82 = 175

12 Corpus Christi Miller 446 - 452 = 898 Sofia Peña (Harlingen South) 89 - 86 = 175

13 McAllen High 469 - 433 = 902 Victoria Zamora (McAllen High) 91 - 84 = 175

14 Rio Grande City 484 - 482 = 966

Date:  September 27-28, 2024 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  74 players

Course:  Champions Lakes (McAllen)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and hot  92°  10 mph

Day 2:  Hot and calm  86°  6 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

6 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

27 Isabella Mendoza (Corpus Christi Moody) 95 - 105 = 200

65 Catherine Garza (Edcouch-Elsa) 129 - 118 = 247

dnf Ocean Rublcada (Edcouch-Elsa) NS - 149 = NT

dnf Viviana Sanchez (Edcouch-Elsa) NS - 155 = NT

45 Camilla Lopez (McAllen Rowe) 107 - 110 = 217

52 Taylor Landez (McAllen Rowe) 116 - 109 = 225



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

14 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Edinburg Vela 2nd Sharyland Pioneer

2 Amber Martin 84 - 74 = 158 10 Khloe Lopez Garza 87 - 88 = 175

24 Rita Cruz 100 - 96 = 196 8 Peyton York 89 - 84 = 173

17 Kylie Rocha 93 - 90 = 183 19 Gloria Almaguer 105 - 84 = 189

18 Jade Cavazos 91 - 96 = 187 35 Sofia Elizondo 102 - 104 = 206

40 Renee Cruz 109 - 103 = 212 51 Mia Minton 109 - 115 = 224

TEAM TOTAL:  368 - 356 = 724 TEAM TOTAL:  383 - 360 = 743

3rd McAllen Memorial 4th Mission Veterans Memorial

4 Andrea Juarez 81 - 81 = 162 5 Amabely Rodriguez 78 - 88 = 166

10 Natalie Morales 93 - 82 = 175 7 Lauren Gonzalez 86 - 84 = 170

21 Daniela Perez 98 - 94 = 192 42 Kayla Delgadillo 110 - 105 = 215

63 Sara Rodriguez 130 - 114 = 244 26 Marisa Perez 95 - 104 = 199

48 Ava Casas 106 - 115 = 221 dnf Myah Saenz 112 - WD = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  378 - 371 = 749 TEAM TOTAL:  369 - 381 = 750

5th Corpus Christi Ray 6th Harlingen South

8 Juliann Rivera 89 - 84 = 173 10 Sofia Peña 89 - 86 = 175

3 Anisha Anandula 80 - 79 = 159 16 Daniella Sanchez 95 - 87 = 182

35 Kenedy Wood 101 - 105 = 206 22 Mya Salinas 103 - 90 = 193

41 Kyra Pierce 112 - 101 = 213 30 Ava Salgado 101 - 102 = 203

47 Morgan Hruska 114 - 106 = 220

TEAM TOTAL:  382 - 369 = 751 TEAM TOTAL:  388 - 365 = 753

7th Corpus Christi Veterans 8th Laredo Alexander

6 Rihanna Renteria 84 - 85 = 169 1 Amber Medina 79 - 75 = 154

15 Emery Martinez 87 - 90 = 177 30 Audrina Hernandez 103 - 100 = 203

54 Nicole Sanchez 116 - 110 = 226 42 Cassandra Ramirez 116 - 99 = 215

44 Madyson Cortez 104 - 112 = 216 57 Yazmin Costilla 119 - 110 = 229

60 Adyson Borchers 112 - 125 = 237 50 Kaylee Garcia 102 - 121 = 223

TEAM TOTAL:  387 - 397 = 784 TEAM TOTAL:  400 - 384 = 784

9th La Feria 10th Sharyland High

14 Karina Rios 87 - 89 = 176 19 Sofia Deandar 92 - 97 = 189

23 Alliana Briones 100 - 94 = 194 54 Xymena de la Peña 116 - 110 = 226

28 Miah Muñoz 96 - 105 = 201 28 Ana Salazar 101 - 100 = 201

45 Zoe Flores 118 - 99 = 217 37 Briana Maldonado 110 - 98 = 208

62 Mckayla Martinez 124 - 118 = 242 30 Isabella Garza 98 - 105 = 203

TEAM TOTAL:  401 - 387 = 788 TEAM TOTAL:  401 - 400 = 801



11th La Joya Palmview 12th Corpus Christi Miller

48 Dominique Requenez 116 - 105 = 221 25 Karalee Peña 95 - 103 = 198

30 Valentina Zamarripa 97 - 106 = 203 59 Abigail Perez 116 - 118 = 234

34 Liberty Ortiz 101 - 104 = 205 61 Alyssa Gonzalez 122 - 119 = 241

57 Alexia Hernandez 126 - 103 = 229 52 Amverly Alba 113 - 112 = 225

67 Caylee Zarate 140 - 128 = 268

TEAM TOTAL:  440 - 418 = 858 TEAM TOTAL:  446 - 452 = 898

13th McAllen High 14th Rio Grande City

10 Victoria Zamora 91 - 84 = 175 38 Jenelle Gonzalez 102 - 108 = 210

64 Hannah Hamel 127 - 119 = 246 38 Leticia Lozano 107 - 103 = 210

56 Jules Hinojosa 123 - 105 = 228 dnf Paloma Alvarez 124 - NS = NT

66 Kiran Abrigo 128 - 125 = 253 69 Khloe Iruegas 153 - 136 = 289

dnf Macie Vaughan 128 - NS = NT 68 Sara Barrera 151 - 135 = 286

TEAM TOTAL:  469 - 433 = 902 TEAM TOTAL:  484 - 482 = 966



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Amber Medina Laredo Alexander 79 75 154

2 Amber Martin Edinburg Vela 84 74 158

3 Anisha Anandula Corpus Christi Ray 80 79 159

4 Andrea Juarez McAllen Memorial 81 81 162

5 Amabely Rodriguez Mission Veterans Memorial 78 88 166

6 Rihanna Renteria Corpus Christi Veterans 84 85 169

7 Lauren Gonzalez Mission Veterans Memorial 86 84 170

8 Peyton York Sharyland Pioneer 89 84 173

Juliann Rivera Corpus Christi Ray 89 84 173

10 Khloe Lopez Garza Sharyland Pioneer 87 88 175

Natalie Morales McAllen Memorial 93 82 175

Sofia Peña Harlingen South 89 86 175

Victoria Zamora McAllen High 91 84 175

14 Karina Rios La Feria 87 89 176

15 Emery Martinez Corpus Christi Veterans 87 90 177

16 Daniella Sanchez Harlingen South 95 87 182

17 Kylie Rocha Edinburg Vela 93 90 183

18 Jade Cavazos Edinburg Vela 91 96 187

19 Gloria Almaguer Sharyland Pioneer 105 84 189

Sofia Deandar Sharyland High 92 97 189

21 Daniela Perez McAllen Memorial 98 94 192

22 Mya Salinas Harlingen South 103 90 193

23 Alliana Briones La Feria 100 94 194

24 Rita Cruz Edinburg Vela 100 96 196

25 Karalee Peña Corpus Christi Miller 95 103 198

26 Marisa Perez Mission Veterans Memorial 95 104 199

27 Isabella Mendoza (ind) Corpus Christi Moody 95 105 200

28 Miah Muñoz La Feria 96 105 201

Ana Salazar Sharyland High 101 100 201

30 Ava Salgado Harlingen South 101 102 203

Audrina Hernandez Laredo Alexander 103 100 203

Isabella Garza Sharyland High 98 105 203

Valentina Zamarripa La Joya Palmview 97 106 203

34 Liberty Ortiz La Joya Palmview 101 104 205

35 Sofia Elizondo Sharyland Pioneer 102 104 206

Kenedy Wood Corpus Christi Ray 101 105 206

37 Briana Maldonado Sharyland High 110 98 208

38 Jenelle Gonzalez Rio Grande City 102 108 210

Leticia Lozano Rio Grande City 107 103 210

40 Renee Cruz Edinburg Vela 109 103 212

41 Kyra Pierce Corpus Christi Ray 112 101 213

42 Kayla Delgadillo Mission Veterans Memorial 110 105 215

Cassandra Ramirez Laredo Alexander 116 99 215

44 Madyson Cortez Corpus Christi Veterans 104 112 216

45 Zoe Flores La Feria 118 99 217



Camilla Lopez (ind) McAllen Rowe 107 110 217

47 Morgan Hruska Harlingen South 114 106 220

48 Ava Casas McAllen Memorial 106 115 221

Dominique Requenez La Joya Palmview 116 105 221

50 Kaylee Garcia Laredo Alexander 102 121 223

51 Mia Minton Sharyland Pioneer 109 115 224

52 Amverly Alba Corpus Christi Miller 113 112 225

Taylor Landez (ind) McAllen Rowe 116 109 225

54 Nicole Sanchez Corpus Christi Veterans 116 110 226

Xymena de la Peña Sharyland High 116 110 226

56 Jules Hinojosa McAllen High 123 105 228

57 Yazmin Costilla Laredo Alexander 119 110 229

Alexia Hernandez La Joya Palmview 126 103 229

59 Abigail Perez Corpus Christi Miller 116 118 234

60 Adyson Borchers Corpus Christi Veterans 112 125 237

61 Alyssa Gonzalez Corpus Christi Miller 122 119 241

62 Mckayla Martinez La Feria 124 118 242

63 Sara Rodriguez McAllen Memorial 130 114 244

64 Hannah Hamel McAllen High 127 119 246

65 Catherine Garza (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 129 118 247

66 Kiran Abrigo McAllen High 128 125 253

67 Caylee Zarate La Joya Palmview 140 128 268

68 Sara Barrera Rio Grande City 151 135 286

69 Khloe Iruegas Rio Grande City 153 136 289

dnf Myah Saenz Mission Veterans Memorial 112 WD NT

dnf Macie Vaughan McAllen High 128 NS NT

dnf Paloma Alvarez Rio Grande City 124 NS NT

dnf Ocean Rublcada (ind) Edcouch-Elsa NS 149 NT

dnf Viviana Sanchez (ind) Edcouch-Elsa NS 155 NT


